

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1519/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2013 in CRLR No.510/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUDHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAKASH & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priya Ranjan Ambasthaa, Adv.
Mr. Debnandan Rajar, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till further orders, the operation of the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Nevertheless, until further orders, the respondent shall not be put up on trial before the criminal court.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|