

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1519/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2013 in CRLR No.510/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUDHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AAKASH & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to call for the record from the Juvenile Justice Board, Delhi Gate, New Delhi.

Upon receipt of the record, list the matter on board in the third week of January, 2014.

| (Vishal Anand)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| | Court Master

| |